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R CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED 7
(A Mini Ratna Company) -
06},’ OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
%at 1S PAREJ EAST OPEN CAST PROJECT % A & R
Ref. No: - PO' F'-C pep ! f% [ 29 |7 Date: (Dg-* ’D'DDQ

To whomsoever it may concern

Undertaking of NOC

Application for certificate of NOC from CO, Mandu for GM JJ Land 98.29
Ha, which is a part of total forest land 101.00 Ha has been applied with ref. no.
GM (H)/PEOCP/Environment/2018/2841-48 dated on 29/09/2018.

NOC Certificate will be submitted as soon as received from CO Mandu,

Jharkhand.
(A. C. gey)

Agent/Project Officer
Parej East OCP
IIi-laza ribagh Area

f.‘al‘Ej Ea oject
Hazaripao Area



‘ CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED ‘

(A Mini Ratna Company ) @
! OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
| PAREJ EAST OPEN CAST PROJECT : =R AEE S
k'l
Ref No: GM (H)/ PEOCP/Environment/2018/ 2 &/~ & Date: 9—7/0 9/{ s
To,
The Circle Officer,
Mandu

Sub: NOC is required for the diversion of 98.29 Ha GM JJ Land in favor of Parej East OCP of M/S -
€CL. |+

Dear Sir,

Parej East OCP is a prestigious project of M/S Central Coalfields Limited. In order to achieve
desired Coal production and dispatch, Forest clearance of 98.29 Ha JJ Land and 2.71 Ha notified
forest land is needed. NOC for 98.29 GM JJ land is required to apply the application for this forest
clearance.

The Village wise land schedule is as follows:
¥

S. Village Circle | Thana | Notified Forest | GM Jungle Jhadi | Total Land to be |
No. No. Land (Ha) Land (Ha) diverted (Ha)
1. Parej Mandu | 117 0 56.04 Ha 56.04 Ha
2. Barughutu Mandu | 118 2.71 Ha 10.66 Ha 13.37 Ha
3. Duru-Kashmar | Mandu | 108 0 31.59 Ha 31.59 Ha
Total | 2.71 Ha 98.29 Ha 101.00 Ha
You are kindly requested for the earliest issuance of NOC for GM JJ land.
With Regards Yours faithfully
Ll
Parej East OCP
Enclosure: Details of land schedule of above land of Parej East OCP. reitlt OF) il
g S are) gast C IC P ‘:'.i‘"“:'i
COF_W to: Hazar"h"".i j.(t‘:l

1. District Commissioner, Ramgarh for kind information.
. 2. Additional Collector, Ramgarh for kind information.
3. General Manager, Hazaribagh Area for kind information.
4. S.0.(P&P), Haza rib'aéh Area
5. Colliery Manager, PEOCP
Mdal Officer(Environment), PEOCP

7. Office Copy



DETAILS OF FOREST & GMK JJ LAND

PAREJ EAST OPENCAST PROJECT(As Per RPR)

HAZARIBAGH AREA, CCL

Land under PEOCP as per EC Proposal No. FP/JH/MIN/35525/2018
Diverted Diverte Forest
s khata Notified |GM Jungle & k| tobe | GMJito
Village No. Plot No. Boreat Jhadig Total Proposed ﬂ(?::d vt ba
(Acre) (Acre) (Acre) Forest | (Acre) d diverted
(Acre) (Acre) | (Acre)
PAREJ 1 1 5.7 20.66 26.36 5.7 0 0 20.66
PARE] 1 2 14.1 8.8 22.85 14.1 0 0 8.75
PAREJ 1 7 33.82 - 8.76 42.58 33.82 0 0 8.76
PARE] 1 8 1.55 1.39 2.94 1.55 0 0 139
PAREJ 1 9 0 291 291 0 0 0 291
PAREJ 5 10 0 3.8 3.8 0 0 0 3.8
PAREJ 1 21 0 1.54 1.54 0 0 0 1.54
PAREJ 1 88 0 0.38 0.38 0 0 0 0.38
PAREJ 1 143 0 0.03 0.03 0 0 0 0.03
PAREJ 1 171 0 7.66 7.66 0 0 0 7.66
PAREJ 1 175 0 8.27 8.27 0 0 0 8.27
PAREJ 7 185 0 0.38 0.38 0 0 0 0.38
PAREJ 1 203 29.50 5.59 35.09 29.50 0 0 5.59
PARE] 1 205 11.40 13.41 24.81 11.40 0 0 13.41
PAREJ 1 212 0 0.21 0.21 0 0 0 0.21
PAREJ 1 219 0 0.04 0.04 0 0 0 0.04
PAREJ 1 221 0 0.13 0.13 0 0 0 0.13
PAREJ 1 231 7.22 20.22 27.44 71.22 0 0 20.22
PAREJ 1 265P 0 29.63 29.63 0 0 1] 29.63
PAREJ 1 266P 9.21 4.71 0 0 4.71
TovAL | 11255 '] 138.47 0 | 13847
Durukasmar 61 48 0 0.31 ; 0 0 0 0.31
Durukasmar 61 50 0 0.48 0.48 0 0 0 0.48
Durukasmar 61 303 0 - 0.34 0.34 0 0 0 0.34
Durukasmar 8 305P 0 0.3 0.30 0 0 0 0.3
Durukasmar 61 309 0 0.82 0.82 0 0 0 0.82
Durukasmar 61 314 0.5 11.16 11.66 0 0 0.5 11.16
Durukasmar 61 326 6.2 4.51 10.71 0 0 6.2 451
Durukasmar 61 328 0 12.1 12.10 0 0 0 12.1
Durukasmar 61 339 0 0.17 0.17 0 0 0 0.17
Durukasmar 61 2 10.20 14.8 25 10.20 0 0 14.8
Durukasmar 61 33 0 0.2 0.20 0 0 0 0.2
Durukasmar 61 35 0 0.48 0.48 0 0 0 0.48
Durukasmar 61 47 0 0.14 0.14 0 0 0 0.14
Durukasmar 61 62 0 123 1.23 0 0 0 1.23
Durukasmar 61 64 0 0.3 0.30 0 0 0 0.3
Durukasmar 61 71 0 0.42 0.42 0 0 0 0.42
Durukasmar 61 74 0 0.09 0.09 0 0 0 0.09
Durukasmar 61 99 0 0.19 0.19 0 0 0 0.19
Durukasmar 61 113 0.00 7.5 7.5 0 0 0 75
Durukasmar | 61 227 0 0.24 0.24 0 T A 0.24
Durukasmar 61 232 0 0.34 0.34 0 0 0 0.34
Durukasmar 61 239 0 0.8 0.80 0 0 0 0.8
Durukasmar 61 240 0 0.85 0.85 0 0 0 0.85
Durukasmar 61 252 0 0.36 0.36 0 0 0 0.326
Durukasmar 266 0 0.25 0.25 0 0 0 0.25
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Durukasmar 61 302 0 0.28 0 0 0
Durukasmar 61 384 0 0.13 0 0 0
Durukasmar 61 387 0 0.13 0 0 0
Durukasmar 61 389 0 0.43 0 0 0
Durukasmar 61 396 0 0.69 0 0 0
Durukasmar 61 414 0 1.14 0 0 0
Durukasmar 61 440 0.00 15.7 0.00 0 0
Durukasmar 97 489 0 0.48 0 0 0
Durukasmar 97 500 0 0.69 0 0 0
Total Durukasmar | 16.9( 4.9° : .00 6.70
BARUGHUTU 48 ;& 0 18.47 0 0 0
BARUGHUTU 48 14(P) 0 0.08 0 0 0
BARUGHUTU 48 32 0 1157 0- 0 0
BARUGHUTU 48 43 0 3.75 0 0 0
BARUGHUTU 48 59 0 0.12 0 0 0
BARUGHUTU 48 66 0 0.03 0 0 0
BARUGHUTU 48 76 0 1.48 0 0 0
BARUGHUTU 48 78 0 0.39 0 0 0
BARUGHUTU 48 85 0 0 0
Total 000 | w00
115 0 0
1.25 . ; 0 0 0
' Tc gt .40 2Mos 0] s 0
PARE1+DURUKASHMAR| (Acre) | 131.80 374.67 | 125.10 | 0.00 | 6.70 | 242.87
+ BARUGHUTU+TAPIN | (Ha) 53.33 151.62 50.63 0 271 98.29
VILLAGE WISE ABSTRACT FOREST LAND & GV JJ LAND
PAREJ EAST OPENCAST PROJECT( LAND AS PER EC APPLIED )
HAZARIBAGH AREA, CCL
NOTIFIE GM DIVERTED |[PROPOSED TO BE DIVERTED REMARKS
D Sgle 7.10 43.52 1) FC 7.1 Ha Vide letter no.
VILLAGE | FOREST thadi FOREST FOREST |NOTIFIED [GM Jugle |8-209/91-FC dt.17.07.2008
LAND | ) CLEARANC [CLEARANC|FOREST  [Jhadi  |2) FC 43.52 Ha Vide letter
(ACRE) E(Acre) |E(Acre) |(Acre) (Acre) no. 8-209/91-FC
dt.12.02.1992
Parej 112.5 | 138.47 1755 94.95 0 13847 |New Proposal No. FOR FC
43.52 Ha FP/IH/MIN/3552
k;:":‘ar 16.9 | 78.05 0 102| 6.7 78.05 gma :
2.71 Ha of Forest land
Barughutu 0 26.35 0 26.35 e b et A
Tapin 2.4 0 0 2.4 0 .|1980, its renewal is
TOTAL(In | .28 |242.87| 17.55 | 10755 | 67 | 242.87 |reauired:
Acre)
Tot::)(ln 53.33 | 98.29 7.10 4352 2.71 98.29
FOREST LAND TO BE DIVERTED =2.71 Ha
M JJ LAND TO BE DIVERTED = 98.29 Ha
Converson factor from Acre to hectare :- 1 acre = 0.404685642 hectare ‘-
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Note ; It is a part of authenticated land schedule of Parej East OCP by Circle Officer, Mandu.

\ .
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Sr. Su Dy.Managar(M)/(L&R) Project Officer ///{

PEOCP PEOCP FrfEoce  T-FEFICER
PROJECT
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CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED -
(A Mini Ratna Company)

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
PAREJ EAST OPEN CAST PROJECT R mat
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Ref No: GM (H)/ PEOCP/Environment/2018/ 349 -9 Date: 07 [11]19

To,
The Circle Officer,
Mandu

Sub: NOC is required for the diversion of 98.29 Ha GM JJ Land in favor of Parej East OCP of M/S
CCL.

Dear Sir,

Vide letter No. GM (H)/PEOCP/ Environment /2018/2841-48 Dt. 29/09/2018, NOC for 98.29
GM 1 land was applied to process the application for diversion 101 Ha in respect of Parej East OCP
which includes 98.29 Ha GM JJ Land and 2.71 Ha notified forest land. In the land Schedule of the
same the Notified Forest land area of 2.71 Ha has been shown in the Village Barughutu due to typing
mistake. The Notified forest land area of 2.71 Ha is in Duru-Kashmar revenue Village .

The Corrected Village wise land schedule is as follows:

[S. Village Circle | Thana | Notified Forest | GM Jungle Jhadi | Total Land to be
No. No. Land (Ha) Land (Ha) diverted (Ha)
1. Parej Mandu | 117 0 56.04 Ha 56.04 Ha
2. Barughutu Mandu | 118 0 10.66 Ha 10.66 Ha
3. Duru-Kashmar | Mandu | 108 2.71Ha 31.59 Ha 34.30 Ha ]
Total | 2.71 Ha 98.29 Ha 101.00 Ha

You are kindly requested for the earliest issuance of NOC for GM JJ land.

With Regards Yours faithfully

Projectzézlce!’

Parej East OCP

Copy to:

1. District Commissioner, Ramgarh for kind information.
Additional Collector, Ramgarh for kind information.
General Manager, Hazaribagh Area for kind information.
$.0. (P&P), Hazaribagh Area
Colliery Manager, PEOCP
Nodal Officer(Environment), PEOCP
/ Office Copy

v oA W



